Design a classic christmas crib

Instructions No. 2948
Difficulty: Beginner 4/

Working time: 2 Hours

The Christmas story is a must at Christmas time. So it makes sense to create a beautiful traditional
christmas crib yourself. You can give free rein to your creativity with our nativity scenes, nativity figures and
miniatures.

christmas crib design with decoration

Paint the base plate and the wooden beams of the christmas crib with white handicraft paint. Glue the chain
of light to the lower edge from roof. Decorate the roof additionally with some moss.

Line the base plate with wood wool and glue the figures onto the plate as you wish. Add the other figures
and decorative parts as desired.

If you wish, you can add more and more miniatures and redesign the christmas crib again and again. If you
don't glue the figures on, children can also act out the Christmas story with the christmas crib .
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Article number

20662

20663

694186

692496

619059

560085-80

689793

607148

51163

Article name

VBS Christmas crib "Damascus”

VBS Nativity figures "Galilee"

VBS Straw barrow

VBS Wooden fountain

VBS Wood wool, approx. 100 g, Nature

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIWhite

VBS Micro LED chain of lights, with timer, 20 LEDs
Plate moss, 50 ¢

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Qty



