Design a classic christmas crib

Instructions No. 2948

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 2 Hours

The Christmas story is a must at Christmas time. So it makes sense to create a beautifultraditional christmas crib yourself. You can give free rein to your creativity with our nativity scenes, nativity figures and miniatures.





New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
20662	VBS Christmas crib "Damascus"	1
20663	VBS Nativity figures "Galilee"	1
694186	VBS Straw barrow	1
692496	VBS Wooden fountain	1
619059	VBS Wood wool, approx. 100 g, Nature	1
560085-80	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlWhite	1
689793	VBS Micro LED chain of lights, with timer, 20 LEDs	1
607148	Plate moss, 50 g	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1